1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 L7 18 19 20 21 20 23 24

Non e permesse consegnare o terzi o riprodurre questo documento, ne ubilizzarme i conteruta o renderlo comunque rote Q terzi
senza autorizzazione esplicita. Ogni infrozione costiluira un evidente abuse e comportera il risar cimenfo dei danni subiti.

auforisation expresse. Touf monguement a ceffe regle constiue un abus evident ef expose son auteur ou versement de dommoges et

Toute Communication ou reproduction de ce document, foute exploitation ou communication de son contenu sont interdites, sauf

> S.No.| CUSTOMER PART No. | WIN PART NolDESCRIPTION.  QTY. (b) (c) | g % @
1 8979801694 | O-RING 1 (a) % BT 1T H : ,
3 2 8970800424 | O-RING 1 l ' ‘ | RETAINING CLIP
=0 , 3 8979802294 | O-RING 1 ' | I PORTS | DESIGNATION THREADS
S I @/T T 4 8979802364 | O-RING 1 | Lt (25| 1 |SUPPLY PORT | M22X1.5 / JED-388-0
|| 3 5 810510554  |SPLIT PIN 1 | ~— SPRING ELEMENT (3)| 2 |DELIVERY PORT M16X1.5 / JED-388-0
@\+ | 6 8979802444 | 0-RING 1
. ; 0 7 M311631 BONDED VALVE 1
5 STlo D VALVE 1 THE RETAINING CLIP 1S INTRODUCED SO M22x1.5 M16x1.5
9 M339020 DIAPHRAGM DISC 1 THE SPRING ELEMENT IS INSERTED INTO THE THiTRfTARESh:'S Fll__ II:T o NTI-TE DTUHR?AD DESCRIPTION VOS)é PART No. VOSXS'PART No.
10 M339090 |DIAPHRAGM 1 CHAMBER UNDER THE THREAD ROOT OF THE 200T (b A (c] THE MALE FITTING PRE-ASSEMBLED WITH THE MALE NUT WITH O-RING0O 62 03 99 00 100 62 02 99 00
| 1 M342040 SEAL 1 , ' . -RING T THE T |
e 2 e e : CONNECTION BORE o) AND. o) THE SPRING ELEMENT AND RETAINING EOREASED 0PI TD SEAL e D RETAINER CLIP___[00 62 01 90 00|00 62 00 90 00
13 M339150 SPLIT BUSH 1 CLIP ARE SYMMETRICAL. AND TIGHTENED. SPRING ELEMENT 00 62 05 99 00 |00 62 04 99 OO
- 14 8979801874 | O-RING 1
M919910 GREASE SACHET 2
— , SL.No. NOTES
NG-8 VOSS FITTINGS . REPAIR KIT 300003124 (MSP 3/124) CONSISTS OF ITEMS SHOWN
H e | S No. |CUSTOMER PART No. | WIN PART Mo. |GESCRIPTION an 1 |PRODUCT FUNCTION AND RELIABILITY
= H o 2 . " 1.1 WORKING MEDIUM AIR
\ s } || 15 8979803224 | O-RING 1 1.2 NORMAL WORKING PRESSURE 10 bar
iy = : L 8953700044 | SPRING ELEMENT | 1 1.3 MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE (TEMPORARILY) 13 bar
! 17 8952266974  RETAINING CLIP 1 1.4 EQUIVALENT FLOW DIAMETER 10 mm
D 18 8979801464  O-RING 1 1.5 NOISE LEVEL WHEN TESTED AS PER PS < 72 dBA
19 8979801534 | O-RING 1 1.6 THERMAL RANGE OF APPLICATION -40°C TO +80°C
REPAIR KIT REQUIRED IS MAXIMUM 1 IN QUANTITY 1.7 INSTALLATION POSITION AS DRAWN
13
REPAIR KIT 300003123 (MSP 3/123) CONSISTS OF ITEMS SHOWN 1.8 CORROSION RESISTANCE 240 HOURS OF NSS.
1.9 |HYSTERISIS ¢ 0.3 bar
S.No. [CUSTOMER PART No. | WIN PART No. |DESCRIPTION QTY 110 [SENSITIVITY < 0.15 bar
@ @ @ @ 20 8979803234  O-RING 1 2 1= INLET PRESSURE
21 8353700054  SPRING ELEMENT 1 2= DELIVERY PRESSURE
2 8952267064  RETAINING CLIP 1 3= EXHAUST
i ‘ l | (] 23 8979801454  O-RING 1 M1 = NECESSARY DISPLACING MOMENT 1.7 Nm (p1=0 bar)
| | L | U 2 8979801564 | O-RING ] M2 = ADMISSIBLE DISPLACING MOMENT 20 Nm
REPAIR KIT REQUIRED IS MAXIMUM 1 IN QUANTITY P = LOCATION REFERS “19.5°' ON ANGLE INDICATOR
NG-12 CUSTOMER END FITTINGS NG-8 CUSTOMER END FITTINGS Q = LOCATION REFERS PROJECTED EDGE ON LOWER BODY
O = LOCATION REFERS CENTER OF LEVER CLAMPING RING
WHEN P AND Q COINCIDE. THE DELIVERY PRESSURE SHOULD BE
3.7 +£0.25 bar FOR AN INLET PRESSURE OF 6.5 bor
WHEN ANGLE BETWEEN OP AND 0Q IS 17° +1
| THE DELIVERY PRESSURE SHOULD BE 6.4 0.1 bar
_P34.5 £1 _ — DEVICE No. AND FOR AN INLET PRESSURE OF 6.5 bar.
DATE OF MANUFACTURE - 10+0.5 - s MOUNTING OF THIS VALVE SHOULD BE WITHIN £30° ANGLE
VI @ 4 ROD SHOULD MOVE FREELY WHEN SCREW IS LOQSE AND SHOULD GRIP
STOP PRESSURE TEST CONNECTOR FIRMLY WHEN SCREW IS TIGHTENED.
| | | CONNECTION M16x1.5 5  QUALITY COMPLIANCE TESTS WILL BE CARRIED OUT REGULARLY
AS PER CLAUSE No.17 OF PS
(2)INLET CONNECTION ’ o 6 OPEN PORTS/ MALE THREADS ARE FITTED WITH CLOSURE PLUGS/
HEX. 24, M22x1.5 " % I CLOSURE SLEEVES FOR STORAGE AND TRANSIT PURPOSES
|T|\? SSYUSITTEI\\A/S? S283cF>>LUG 7 8x1.25 o O Vi
TORQUE 1041 Nm. ”’”’\\; ﬂ MOUNTING BOLTS M2 A
'IHI\, TORQUE 22.542.5 ]
| al 8 7
(et u 5 () . L 1 ° "
(9N ]
H / -~ 1.TO SUIT @8 ROD g _CUSTOMER PART NO. . / Py™9 bar
®x Y 7T fﬂf 7 =N LABEL g w p1.8 bor
. =34.5° oV / /
% L~ : =] — — T ~ / I:‘1.-r bar
\ [T ] i | - £ \\ N/ _
1 — W7 ~ o T 2 \\\ / b6 bor
) +H O N ) N
Q ! I‘(S o0 C'B E T} \ X / / p1'5 bar
% =] N f o © - < \\\ \ / / // @b
PRESSURE TEST CONNECTOR | 2] o o > ) \k\ // /// 4 "
CONNECTION M16x1.5 \ g K} | o4 \\\ , 7 // o3 b
,’ \ = HAN //////// .
e A |~ B p1=‘| bor
i : - O-qo-so-zo-nonzom«aosoeomsosomno
2 LEVER ANGLEC [DEGREES]
LABEL SHOWING DEVICE No. N1 T 34"30’
AND PRESSURE SETTINGS > 1
(TO BE PASTED HERE)
; |
HEX, 27 /’ | \ o oot
- SILENCER ‘ \ = =34°30
g8 (3) DELIVERY CONNECTION 3 | o
st HEX. 19, M16x1.5 :
2 TO SUIT VOSS PLUG
5o IN SYSTEMS 230 8L = / o= 35°
22 TORQUE 101 Nm. 8 ~ va
o ,/ |
- LIMITING STOP IN CASE W —%
22t OF ROD BREAKAGE A o A
£ . |
éé% E.E.l / / =Q°
=558 > o 7 Py
(|25E ~ 8440.5 _ o 0 | ]
=|58: = osson 11
El2c% » 9641 _ 0.540.1
2eer 2 O 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910
o INLET PRESSURE P, [bar]
- . _[DWJ e
I \ 9. 3 ALk |
%%g S pk VI-IN | I .
EEU XVIl [STEEL NG TREATMENT g | ‘
2| 552 vt |casT IRoN PLATED " = T —
H S ZINC IRON PLATED Y .
o552 v [cast IR NO_TREATMENT 0 |
2| 252 P |zIne Aoy ANODISED
§ §§§ X PLASTIC NO TREATMENT
% é%é ;I mss STEEL £ m:g; ' ‘ 1 General Specificotion:  JED-334-1 , Size 150 14405 LP Copyright WaBCO® w A Bco
g E%—E% |X mASS m m‘rm‘r “ - _ _ - - [ \ ‘ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM ! . Further Technical Dota: 475 800 045 O Daote Dm| Signature
S| SDE VIN_ZINC ALOY  (CHROMATED ) 1. INLET Coc. Code: 035 | steets 01 7012 06048 | Prodeep | AUTOMATIC LOAD SENSING VALVE
= %ég Vil ALUMINIUM ALLOY |ANODISED — ﬂ: 2 [EL'VERY General Toleronces JED-261 Chacked
é EE’E% Vi ALUMINIUM ALLOY | CHROMATED i_-' - R 3. EXHAUST Raonge of Nominal Dimensions { 4+ mm) 2018-04-20 | Sathesh R
El 542 [V [casT on PAINTED ™ R0 s0 Y \ ’ 50 |2 160 < 400> 400| R SHTHESH KR
é géi? v STEEL POWDER COATED Fﬂ?iﬂz.’é; 'gf) bor \y \‘/ C?OSS L : : : ’ Mass Scale Material Mo. Date of first issue:  2018-04-20Q
| 253 1} STEEL PAINTED Fine . ?g ;% ;% 28 L 1.943 11 Doc.Code | Language |  Shest
n| ERg PHOSPHA aD Medium . , , . * P :
E %%é :I 2% ZINC FL;?ED - 251 - LABEL DETAILS <I> SAFETY CHARACTERISTICS 0 oo 20 | 35 |50 |65 SizBG CAD Sysfem 475 C8OO 045 Oh 005 |ENH /1
% j%E% @ AT gPRjg:T%ION 2> SIGNIFICANT CHARACTERISTICS 0 LGT;;:E:SCT;; /;pplied Crossmarked A O CREO Q () E T_NOl 'Re\”s'on- STSCTB_T;T"\II RepaceTeﬂ Or

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 - e



